Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

NOTIFICATION NO.25/2021 Dated Kohima, the 15th March, 2021

NO.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2020-21:: It is hereby notified for information to the Head of the Institutions of the Toppers and Rank holders of HSLC & HSSLC Examinations 2020 that the Hon'ble Governor of Nagaland desires to have an interaction with the toppers/rank holders of HSLC & HSSLC Examinations 2020 on the following days at 11 a.m. at Raj Bhavan, Kohima.

- i) 16th April, 2021 Toppers & Rank holders of HSLC Examination 2020
- ii) 17th April, 2021 Toppers & Rank holders of HSSLC Examination 2020

The Toppers and Rank holders are being invited to attend the programme. This year due to COVID-19 pandemic, the head of the institutions and parents are not invited. All the Toppers and Rank holders must report to the venue at 10:30 a.m. and be seated by 10:45 a.m.

In this regard, you are requested to inform the Toppers and Rank holders who passed out from your school to attend the programme positively. Whatsapp group of the Toppers/Rank holders of HSLC/HSSLC 2020 will be created by the Office and the rank holders are directed to respond to Mobile no.7005684841.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman

NO.NBE-45/Ex-Interaction/2020-21/396

Dated Kohima, the 15th March, 2021

A. Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Head of the Institutions of the Toppers and Rank holders of HSLC & HSSLC Examinations 2020.
- B. Copy for information:
 - 1. The Special Secretary to the Govt. of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Kohima.
 - 2. The Commissioner Secretary to the Governor, Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 3. The Principal Director of School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 4. The Director, Higher Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 5. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Nagaland, Kohima, he is requested to disseminate the content of this notification to the media.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose)